
 

H23112 – Tea & Treats Gift Box 
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Mandatory allergens contains: 

✓ ✓ z ✓ z  ✓ ✓ ✓  z    

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

Product Name: Walkers Chocolate Dessert Collection 120g 

 

Ingredients: MILK Chocolate (45%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, 

Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), White Chocolate 

(5%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Whey 

Powder (MILK), Water, Condensed MILK, Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Butter Oil (MILK), Gelling Agent: (Pectin), 

Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator: (Sodium Citrates), Colour: 

Beetroot Red. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain PEANUTS and TREE NUTS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.   

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2031 

Energy (kcal):   485 



 

Fat (g):   23.1 

Fat of which saturates (g):   13.1 

Carbohydrate (g):   65.2 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   58 

Protein (g):   3.6 

Salt (g):   0.09 

 

 

Product Name: Cartwright & Butler Classic Earl Grey 30g 

 

Ingredients: Black Tea, Bergamot Flavour. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: Cartwright & Butler English Afternoon Tea 30g 

 

Ingredients: 100% Black Tea.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 

 

Product Name: Original Cake Co. Cherry & Almond Topped Full Slab 

 

Ingredients: Sultanas (40%) (Sultanas, Palm Oil), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, EGG, Glace Cherries (7%) (Cherries, Glucose Syrup, 

Preservative E202. SULPHUR DIOXIDE, Colour: E163), Vegetable Margarine (Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers, SOYA 

Lecithin, E471, Colours E100, E160b, Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, ALMONDS (NUTS) (4%), Black Treacle, Humectant, 

Vegetable Glycerine, Liquid Glaze (Glucose Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Preservative, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, Raising Agents E500, 

E450a. 

 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   



 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1372 

Energy (kcal):   326 

Fat (g):   9.9 

Fat of which saturates (g):   4.5 

Carbohydrate (g):   54.8 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   37.3 

Protein (g):   4.2 

Salt (g):   0.2 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Gourmet Shortbread Thins 150g 

 

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Sweetcream Butter (33%) 

(Cream: MILK; Salt), Sugar Salt.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Not suitable for NUT and SESAME allergy sufferers: may also 

contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT, and other GLUTEN sources (OATS, SPELT, RYE, BARLEY).  

 

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 

30 days.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2172 

Energy (kcal):   519 

Fat (g):   27 

Fat of which saturates (g):   15 

Carbohydrate (g):   62 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   29 

Protein (g):   5.3 

Salt (g):   0.5 

 

Product Name: Thursday Cottage Strawberry Preserve 112g 

 

Ingredients: Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. Refrigerate once opened.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1048 

Energy (kcal):   247 

Fat (g):   0 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0 

Carbohydrate (g):   61 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   60 

Protein (g):   0 

Salt (g):   0.02 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Cherry Bakewell Fudge 150g 

 



 

Ingredients: Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Golden Syrup, Salted Butter 

(MILK, Salt), Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose/Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates [Carrot, Morello Cherry, 

Sweet Potato, Radish, Apple], Acidity Regulator [Citric Acid], SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Flavouring.  

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of NUTS, PEANUTS and WHEAT.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.   

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1685 

Energy (kcal):   403 

Fat (g):   14 

Fat of which saturates (g):   11 

Carbohydrate (g):   73 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   63 

Protein (g):   1.7 

Salt (g):   0.1 

 

Product Name: Cottage Delight Clotted Cream 85g 

 

Ingredients: Pasteurised Clotted Cream (MILK). 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Refrigerate. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2100 

Energy (kcal):   510 

Fat (g):   55 

Fat of which saturates (g):   35.3 

Carbohydrate (g):   2.2 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   2.2 

Protein (g):   1.6 

Salt (g):   Trace 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Gourmet Biscuits Viennese Biscuits 150g 

 

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, 

Water, Salt, Natural Flavourings), MILK Chocolate Coating (18%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass; 

Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Sugar MILK Powder, Natural Flavouring. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Not suitable for NUT and SESAME allergy sufferers: may also 

contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT, and other GLUTEN sources (OATS, SPELT, RYE, BARLEY). 

 

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 

30 days.   

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2287 

Energy (kcal):   547 

Fat (g):   34 

Fat of which saturates (g):   14 

Carbohydrate (g):   55 



 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   9.5 

Protein (g):   6 

Salt (g):   0.62 

 


